
Pos 

D Superstock Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

D Superstock Novice 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

87 

99 

254 

11 

201 

41 

346 

886 

181 

444 

345 

990 

630 

107 

318 

96 

317 

4 

23 

186 

128 

54 

918 

Name 

Landen Smith 

Nathan Bettencourt 

Zack Foster 

Reese Frankenfield 

Tate Black 

Brady Fors 

Anthony Garrett 

Cora Lee Leonhardt 

Jeff Schuerman 

William Doyne 

Heather Hickerson 

Patrick Hirschfeld 

Kyle Wagner 

Tristan Konneker 

Rob Lesemann 

Rob Massengale 

Tim O'Donnell 

Taylor Gregg 

Adian Cook 

Caleb Kephart 

Chris Parrish 

Jared Trees 

Josef Bittner 

Class 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Expert 

D Superstock Novice 

D Superstock Novice 

D Superstock Novice 

D Superstock Novice 

D Superstock Novice 

D Superstock Novice 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

0.381 

0.476 

6.790 

7.043 

11.848 

31.513 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

0.215 

9.905 

12.927 

DNS 

DNS 

10.419 

28.276 

Total Tm 

13:40.565 

13:40.946 

13:41.041 

13:47.355 

13:47.608 

13:52.413 

14:12.078 

12:52.312 

12:54.282 

13:10.922 

13:11.173 

13:11.272 

13:29.761 

12:41.129 

12:41.344 

12:51.034 

12:54.056 

12:36.946 

12:47.365 

13:05.222 

Best Tm 

1:38.732 

1:38.672 

1:38.593 

1:39.420 

1:38.997 

1:40.232 

1:42.989 

1:45.982 

1:45.939 

1:47.871 

1:47.708 

1:48.430 

1:51.358 

1:43.935 

1:44.076 

1:44.587 

1:45.245 

1:32.774 

1:34.507 

1:36.204 

City/State 

Molino, FL 

Medford, MA 

Longview, TX 

Mooresville, IN 

Ellenboro, NC 

Tavares, FL 

Bedford, IN 

Roberta, GA 

Florece, KY 

Lexington, KY 

Fayetteville, NC 

Indianapolis, IN 

Knoxville, TN 

Newark, OH 

Portland, TN 

Alabaster, AL 

Indianapolis, IN 

Fairhope, AL 

Knoxville, TN 

Murphy, NC 

Old Hickory, TN 

Marengo, OH 

Cumming, GA 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:11:45 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

10.419 

Avg. Speed 

90.553 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.774 

Best Speed 

92.353 

Best Lap by 

128 - Chris Parrish 

52nd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

LW Twins Superbike, V6 LW, D Superstock 

Race (8 Laps) started at 17:30:24 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/19/2024 12:13 PM 
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Pos 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Nv 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

850 

20 

215 

77 

710 

508 

691 

12 

107 

905 

41 

100 

181 

202 

68 

998 

212 

92 

456 

Name 

Charles Ceparano 

Brandon Cole 

Michael Killian 

Lance Molnar 

Thomas Ceparano 

Bear Stevenson 

Chris Jokisch 

Jason Doss 

Edward F. Scammon 

Randall Workman 

Keith Buras 

Jace Hasskew 

Chris Beddingfield 

Ethan Jones 

Kirk Pierce 

Andres Jaramillo 

Eric Cell 

Brennan Rogers 

Alex Mayes 

Class 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Ex 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Nv 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Nv 

Lightweight Twins Superbike Nv 

V6 Lightweight 

V6 Lightweight 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

5 

8 

8 

Diff 

38.130 

38.215 

38.725 

42.934 

43.573 

47.345 

49.115 

1:04.472 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

19.461 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

13:15.076 

13:15.161 

13:15.671 

13:19.880 

13:20.519 

13:24.291 

13:26.061 

13:41.418 

12:54.984 

8:29.761 

13:46.391 

14:05.852 

Best Tm 

1:38.129 

1:36.986 

1:37.557 

1:38.717 

1:39.375 

1:39.024 

1:39.069 

1:41.573 

1:48.841 

1:40.231 

1:42.194 

1:44.362 

City/State 

St Johns, FL 

Forest City, NC 

Fayetteville, NC 

Morgantown, WV 

St. Johns, FL 

Jacksonville, NC 

Raleigh, NC 

Providence, NC 

Southern Pines, NC 

Slovan, PA 

Ball Ground, GA 

Killbuck, OH 

Saluda, NC 

Burnsville, NC 

Hoover, AL 

Greenville, NC 

Sparta, MI 

Oak Ridge, TN 

Orlando, FL 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:11:45 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

10.419 

Avg. Speed 

90.553 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.774 

Best Speed 

92.353 

Best Lap by 

128 - Chris Parrish 

52nd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

LW Twins Superbike, V6 LW, D Superstock 

Race (8 Laps) started at 17:30:24 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/19/2024 12:13 PM 
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