

52nd WERA GNF Sorted on Laps

Saturday Races

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles

LW Twins Superbike, V6 LW, D Superstock

10/19/2024 12:13 PM

Race (8 Laps) started at 17:30:24

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	City/State S	ponsor
D Supe	rstock F	Expert							
1	87	Landen Smith	D Superstock Expe	8		13:40.565	1:38.732	Molino, FL	
2	99	Nathan Bettencourt	D Superstock Expe	8	0.381	13:40.946	1:38.672	Medford, MA	
3	254	Zack Foster	D Superstock Expe	8	0.476	13:41.041	1:38.593	Longview, TX	
4	11	Reese Frankenfield	D Superstock Expe	8	6.790	13:47.355	1:39.420	Mooresville, IN	
5	201	Tate Black	D Superstock Expe	8	7.043	13:47.608	1:38.997	Ellenboro, NC	
6	41	Brady Fors	D Superstock Expe	8	11.848	13:52.413	1:40.232	Tavares, FL	
7	346	Anthony Garrett	D Superstock Expe	8	31.513	14:12.078	1:42.989	Bedford, IN	
8	886	Cora Lee Leonhardt	D Superstock Expe	7	1 Lap	12:52.312	1:45.982	Roberta, GA	
9	181	Jeff Schuerman	D Superstock Expe	7	1 Lap	12:54.282	1:45.939	Florece, KY	
10	444	William Doyne	D Superstock Expe	7	1 Lap	13:10.922	1:47.871	Lexington, KY	
11	345	Heather Hickerson	D Superstock Expe	7	1 Lap	13:11.173	1:47.708	Fayetteville, N	
12	990	Patrick Hirschfeld	D Superstock Expe	7	1 Lap	13:11.272	1:48.430	Indianapolis, I	
13	630	Kyle Wagner	D Superstock Expe	7	1 Lap	13:29.761	1:51.358	Knoxville, TN	
Not cla	ssified								
DNS	107	Tristan Konneker	D Superstock Expe		DNS			Newark, OH	
D Supe	rstock N	Novice							
1	318	Rob Lesemann	D Superstock Novic	7		12:41.129	1:43.935	Portland, TN	
2	96	Rob Massengale	D Superstock Novic	7	0.215	12:41.344	1:44.076	Alabaster, AL	
3	317	Tim O'Donnell	D Superstock Novic	7	9.905	12:51.034	1:44.587	Indianapolis, I	
4	4	Taylor Gregg	D Superstock Novic	7	12.927	12:54.056	1:45.245	Fairhope, AL	
Not cla	ssified								
DNS	23	Adian Cook	D Superstock Novic		DNS			Knoxville, TN	
DNS	186	Caleb Kephart	D Superstock Novic		DNS			Murphy, NC	
Lightwe	eight Tw	vins Superbike Ex							
1	128	Chris Parrish	Lightweight Twins !	8		12:36.946	1:32.774	Old Hickory, T	
2	54	Jared Trees	Lightweight Twins !	8	10.419	12:47.365	1:34.507	Marengo, OH	
3	918	Josef Bittner	Lightweight Twins !	8	28.276	13:05.222	1:36.204	Cumming, GA	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
10.419	90.553	1:32.774	92.353	128 - Chris Parrish	
					0.1.11

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: WERA Motorcycle Roadracing Page 1/2

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:11:45 PM



52nd WERA GNF Sorted on Laps

Saturday Races

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles

LW Twins Superbike, V6 LW, D Superstock

10/19/2024 12:13 PM

Race (8 Laps) started at 17:30:24

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	City/State	Sponsor
4	850	Charles Ceparano	Lightweight Twins !	8	38.130	13:15.076	1:38.129	St Johns, FL	
5	20	Brandon Cole	Lightweight Twins !	8	38.215	13:15.161	1:36.986	Forest City, NC	
6	215	Michael Killian	Lightweight Twins !	8	38.725	13:15.671	1:37.557	Fayetteville, N	
7	77	Lance Molnar	Lightweight Twins !	8	42.934	13:19.880	1:38.717	Morgantown, \	
8	710	Thomas Ceparano	Lightweight Twins !	8	43.573	13:20.519	1:39.375	St. Johns, FL	
9	508	Bear Stevenson	Lightweight Twins !	8	47.345	13:24.291	1:39.024	Jacksonville, N	
10	691	Chris Jokisch	Lightweight Twins !	8	49.115	13:26.061	1:39.069	Raleigh, NC	
11	12	Jason Doss	Lightweight Twins !	8	1:04.472	13:41.418	1:41.573	Providence, NO	
12	107	Edward F. Scammon	Lightweight Twins !	7	1 Lap	12:54.984	1:48.841	Southern Pine:	
Not clas	ssified								
DNF	905	Randall Workman	Lightweight Twins !	5	DNF	8:29.761	1:40.231	Slovan, PA	
DNS	41	Keith Buras	Lightweight Twins !		DNS			Ball Ground, G	
DNS	100	Jace Hasskew	Lightweight Twins !		DNS			Killbuck, OH	
DNS	181	Chris Beddingfield	Lightweight Twins !		DNS			Saluda, NC	
DNS	202	Ethan Jones	Lightweight Twins !		DNS			Burnsville, NC	
Lightwe	eight Tw	ins Superbike Nv							
1	68	Kirk Pierce	Lightweight Twins !	8		13:46.391	1:42.194	Hoover, AL	
2	998	Andres Jaramillo	Lightweight Twins !	8	19.461	14:05.852	1:44.362	Greenville, NC	
Not clas	ssified								
DNS	212	Eric Cell	Lightweight Twins !		DNS			Sparta, MI	
Not clas	ssified								
DNS	92	Brennan Rogers	V6 Lightweight		DNS			Oak Ridge, TN	
DNS	456	Alex Mayes	V6 Lightweight		DNS			Orlando, FL	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
10.419	90.553	1:32.774	92.353	128 - Chris Parrish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: WERA Motorcycle Roadracing

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:11:45 PM